1. Is the caseload 25 max regardless of the Phase?

Response: The Caseload will depend on the phase. Please refer to the Involuntary Outpatient Commitment (IOC) RLI # 24-001

How Long is the Court Order active for?

Response: The Court Order length of time will depend on the progress of the individual.

2. What is the projected Length the client can be in the Team?

Response: The length of stay in the CCT team will depend on the progress of the individual enrolled

3. What does the court report need to include?

Response: The court report will address the individual's progress toward complying the plan included in the court order

4. Who puts together the information for the individual to be petitioner to the court for involuntary outpatient Care?

Response: The information for the individual to be petitioned to the court will be completed by the referring provider with the assistance of the assigned CCT.

5. How will the IOC Care Coordination Team first connect with the court ordered client/at what point in the process do they begin care?

Response: The IOC Care Coordination Team will connect with the client upon the referral being made by BBHC.

6. Will individuals on this team be prioritized for residential beds and/or receiving services from other high intensity teams?

Response: The IOC program has funding for Residential beds that will be available for individuals enrolled in the IOC CCT. For the high intensity teams, the individuals enrolled in IOC program will go on the regular waiting list.

7. In the RLI document face to face meetings are referred to as a "session", is there an expectation that the clinical case manager have experience as a therapist?

Response: The RLI Documents refers to "session" as the period of time providing services, not therapy services specifically. The clinical case manager will be expected to have a clinical expertise that will allow them to actively participate in clinical treatment planning.

8. Will the court hearings/proceedings be in person at the court house or via zoom and what will be the frequency?

Response: The court hearings could be in person or virtual depending on the case and the judge. The frequency of the hearing will be expected to be monthly unless there are special circumstances.

9. Will the court reports be similar to current court reports (simple and to the point) and at what frequency will they need to be submitted?

Response: Reports are expected to be simple and to the point describing the individual's progress, unless there are special circumstances. The frequency of the reports are expected to be monthly unless there are special circumstances.

10. If individuals absolutely cannot be engaged in treatment what are the steps the court will take to assist/support the IOC team?

Response: Based on the recommendations of the IOC CCT the court will decide the best course of action.

11. Will they petition for involuntary inpatient admissions?

Response: If the individual meets criteria for involuntary inpatient admission, the treatment provider may file this petition

12. Will reimbursement for the IOC team be a monthly pro-rata or reimbursed as services are billed?

Response: the reimbursement will be on a 1/12 monthly pro-rated

13. Would services rendered by the clinical case manager be considered Intervention?

Response: The services rendered by the clinical case manager are considered care coordination services